
MONTHLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2014

(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

through12/1/2014 12/31/2014

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

12/1/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Tobacco Prevention and Cassation 
Program 2015. Funding will be used to sustain a 
comprehensive tobacco prevention and control 
program in Arkansas in order to decrease the 
major preventable cause of death in the state and 
protect the public's health from the harmful 
effects of tobacco use.

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$1,309,803.00

$0.00

$327,451.00

$0.00

$1,637,254.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

12/9/2014 Arkansas State Plant Board This grant will continue to fund a position whose 
activities with a comparable APHIS position to 
oversee pest detection efforts through the 
Cooperative Agricultural Pest Survey (CAPS) 
program. The State Survey Coordinator will build 
partnerships with a host of potential cooperators 
to create an effective detection and response 
capabilities in accordance with national guidelines 
as established by APHIS.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$16,158.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,158.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local
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12/16/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Fish Culture, Stocking and Health (F-43-30). The 
purpose of the fish hatcheries and net pen/cage 
fish facilities is to culture and stock the required 
species and numbers of sport fish needed to meet 
the management objective determined by AGFC 
fisheries biologists. The AGFC Fisheries Pathologist 
monitors fish health on fish propagation facilities 
and public water bodies and provides reports and 
recommendations regarding fish health and 
hatchery biosecurity. The pathologist also 
provides genetic testing and genetic integrity of 
fish species.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$3,000,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

12/22/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Bayou Meto Wildlife Management Area (W-23-L-7)
Goose Lake Tract Acquisition
Setting up a new Segment
Fee title acquisition of one 120-acre parcel that 
will be incorporated into the Bayou Meto WMA.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/U.S. Office of 
Fish & Wildlife Service

$488,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$162,834.00

$651,334.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local

12/29/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS) 
Survey.

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$248,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$248,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local
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12/29/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Council to Advance Hunting and the Shooting 
Sport. The lack of a RBFF equivalent for hunting 
and shooting has long been a concern for the 
conservation community. The immediate 
challenge is finding adequate financial resources 
to staff and build enough organizational capacity 
to begin functioning as a Council. Moreover, once 
these initial steps are fulfilled, a plan for long-
term financial support and viability can then be 
created and implemented. The establishment of 
the CAHSS is a major step to help the states keep 
the North American Model of Wildlife 
Conservation working well into the future.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$50,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$66,667.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

$0.00Local
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